

## Directorate of Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

PH No. 091-9210389, 9210938,

Dated 15-4-

## **NOTIFICATION**

Consequent upon the approval of the Competent Authority & in pursuance of the Judgment dated 05/03/2024 passed, by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar rendered in Service Appeals No: 7777/2021 case titled Mst. Robia Shams, Ex-SST (G) in BPS-16 at GGHSS Ghalanai District Mohmand VS Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through the Secretary E&SED & Others, wherein, the Respondent Department has been directed to conduct DE-NOVO Inquiry against the appellant, in the titled Service Appeal which is hereby ordered to be conducted by the following Inquiry Committee who will submit Inquiry Report within 15 Days positively from the receipt of this Notification along with findings & clear cut recommendations so as to proceed further into the matter in compliance of the Judgment of the Learned Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar under the Law & Rules in vogue.

- 1. Mr. Abdus Saeed, Principal BS-19, GHS No. 3, Peshawar Cantt. (Chairman)
- 2. Mst. Nizakat Tabassum, Deputy Director BS-18, E&SE (NMAs) Peshawar. (Member)

SAMINA ALTAF
DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Endst No: 5694-/F.No.AD(Lit:II)Robia Shams/SA#7777/2021 Dated: 30/4/094/

- 1. Learned Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 2. Learned AAG Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. Additional Director (NMAs) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. District Education Officer (F) Mohmand.
- 5. Deputy Secretary Legal E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 6. Section Officer (Lit: II) E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 7. Mr. Abdus Saeed, Principal BS-19, GHS No. 3, Peshawar Cantt.
- 8. Mst. Nizakat Tabassum, Deputy Director BS-18, E&SE (NMAs) Peshawar.
- 9. Mst. Robia Shams, Ex-SST (G) in BPS-16 at GGHSS Ghalanai District Mohmand.
- 10. PA to Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Deputy Director (Estab: Female) E&SE (NMAs) KP Peshawar



Directorate of Elementary and Secondary Edu Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawai Diary No 3

PH No. 091-9210389, 9210938,

Dated 15/3

## *NOTIFICATION*

Consequent upon the approval of the Competent Authority & in pursuance of the Judgment dated 05/03/2024 of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar rendered in Service Appeals No: 7777/2021 case titled Mst. Robia Shams, Ex-SST (G) in BPS-16 at GGHSS Ghalanai District Mohmand VS Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through the Secretary E&SED & Others, Mst. Robia Shams, Ex-SST (G) in BPS-16 at GGHSS Ghalanai District Mohmand is hereby re-instated in service against the SST (G) in BPS-16 post only for the purpose of DE-NOVO Inquiry as per direction of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal with immediate effect & in the interest of public service.

> SAMINA ALTAF **DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION** KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHA

No.AD(Lit:II)RobiaShams/SA#7777/2021 Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. Learned Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 2. Learned AAG Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. Additional Director (NMAs) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. District Education Officer (F) Mohmand.
- 5. Deputy Secretary Legal E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 6. Section Officer (Lit: II) E&SED Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 7. Mr. Abdus Saeed, Principal BS-19, GHS No. 3, Peshawar Cantt.
- 8. Mst. Nizakat Tabassum, Deputy Director BS-18, E&SE (NMAs) Peshawar.
- 9. Mst. Robia Shams, Ex-SST (G) in BPS-16 at GGHSS Ghalanai District Mohmand.
- 10. PA to Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Deputy Director (Estab: Female) E&SE (NMAs) KP Peshawar